

ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ)

ಚಾ.ವಿ.ಸ.ನಿ.ನಿ.,

ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ



CHAMUNDESWARI ELECTRICITY
SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD

(A Govt. of Karnataka undertaking)

CESC, Nuggahalli subdivision

Web Site : <https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in/>

RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,

Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M division CESC,
Channarayapatna Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : 4795-800b

Ref Date: 22/09/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of **SATHISH ELECTRICALS KAREKEREKAREKERE VILLAGE, NUGGEHALLI HOBLI, CHANRRAYAPTNA TALUK, HASSAN DIST., 1CL14192HSN** on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Service Connection

WorkOrder No : M-4051 / 3422122230033 dated 23/09/2022

Work Account Code : 14.4107

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF 11KV LINE						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	304212	11kV 200Amps Single Break GOS	set	1.00	700.00	700.00	1.00	0.00
2	302122	11kV Class- HG Fuse Unit with Solid Core Insulators	Set	1.00	155.00	155.00	1.00	0.00
3	279020	11kV Horizontal X Arms Mild Steel(MS)	No	3.00	106.00	318.00	3.00	0.00
4	279140	Anchor Rod using 12mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	4.00	390.00	1,560.00	4.00	0.00
5	321437	Distribution Transformer Stacked Core Open Bushing Type for 25kVA Aluminum Wdg Star 1(4 Star)	No	1.00	750.00	750.00	1.00	0.00
6	279112	Double Pole TC Sets for erection of Transformer on RCC/PSC 9 Mtrs Long Poles For 25/63/100kVA 4/5 Star Rated Transformer using 9 Mtr Long RCC Pole	Set	1.00	4,527.00	4,527.00	1.00	0.00
7	301151	For 25 kVA DTC single circuit	Set	1.00	150.00	150.00	1.00	0.00

8	278911	GI Barbed wire (12mtrs/Kg)- Anticlimbing Device	Each	2.00	28.00	56.00	2.00	0.00	
9	279149	H - Frame Set for fixing 11kV- 200Amps SB GOS - (For DP structure for providing New Gos for sectionalisation)-MS	set	1.00	210.00	210.00	1.00	0.00	
10	279092	HT ST Support 50x6mm Flat - MS	No	3.00	70.00	210.00	3.00	0.00	
11	279014	LT 4 Pin X Arms - MS	No	2.00	106.00	212.00	2.00	0.00	
12	301107	LT Protection kit	No	1.00	226.00	226.00	1.00	0.00	
13	281674	Pipe Grounding-GI Grounding pipe- B - Class- 40mm dia- 2.5mtrs long- 2.9mm thick with bolts nuts-GI Strips and washers complete Minimum Weight of GI	No	3.00	631.00	1,893.00	3.00	0.00	
14	200006	PSC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 200 Kg WL	No	2.00	1,166.00	2,332.00	2.00	0.00	
15	284108	Rabbit ACSR	Km	0.31	2,869.00	875.05	0.31	0.00	
16	200105	RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 145 Kg WL	No	2.00	1,166.00	2,332.00	2.00	0.00	
17	200103	RCC Pole 8 Mtr Long 115 Kg	No	1.00	932.00	932.00	1.00	0.00	
18	281683	Spiral Earth Electrode	No	2.00	61.00	122.00	2.00	0.00	
19	284105	Weasel ACSR	Km	0.16	2,104.00	340.85	0.16	0.00	
Sub Total					17,900.89				

Total Labour Charge :	17,900.89
------------------------------	------------------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	3,177.41
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	1,611.08
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	1,611.08
Total Labour Charges	:	6,399.57

Special Locality Charges	:	0
Break Down Charges	:	0.00
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
Calamity Charges(45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	2,933.75
Total Other Labour Charges	:	2,933.75
Grand Total	:	27,234.21

Grand Total in words	:	RUPEES TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR ONLY
-----------------------------	---	---

ESI Account No	:	KNCKR1387482
EMD Reciept Date	:	16/02/2001
EPF Account No	:	KNCKR1387482
EMD Reciept No	:	37001
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

Asst Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M Sub division CESC,
Nuggehalli

Junior/Asst Engineer(Ele),
O&M Section,
NUGGEHALLY